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SANT BABA BHAG SINGH UNIVERSITY 
VILLAGE KHIALA, PO. PADHIANA. DIST JALANDH1AK 

ACÁDEMIC CALENDAR (Even Semester: 2d. 
Detail 

Registration for Even semester(2",4", 6h8 and 0h Semester) 

Conmencement of Classes for Even Semcsters 

19. 

University re-opens for the Even semester: January, , 2024 to June, 2024 

21 

and 9h semester) 
Scrutiny of Answer .Sheets of End Semester Examinations 

Annual Sports Meet 

Registration for 2d 4h, 6",8" and 10 Semester with Rs. 500/- late fee 

Convocation 

1" List of Detainee students 

6gih 

12.| Parent Teachers Meeting 

Mid Semester Examination of 2d, 4h, 6h, gth and 10" Semester students 
Examination form filling (Regular/ Reappear Examination/ ESE) for 2, 4", 

and 10" Semester students 
Scrutiny of Answer Sheets of MSE of 2md, 4th 6h.8th and 10h Semester students 

2nd List of Detainee students 

,4", 

15. Student Satisfaction Survey (Feedback) 

6, 8"and 10" Semester) - January, 2024 to June, 2024 

Date 

16. Final List of Detainee students 

Examination form filling with Rs. 500/- late fee (Regular/ Reappear 

17 Last Day of Teaching for Even Semester 

Examination/ESE) for 2d 4h, 6h,8h and 10" Semester students 

8Conduct of End Semester Examinations (Theory/Practical)* 
Semester Break for students 

Commencement of Classes for ODD Semester 

0 Registration for Next ODD semester (3, 5, 7 and 9h semester) 

Scrutiny of Answer Sheets of End Semester Examinations (2, 4tih 6h,8th 
and 10 Semester) 

January 01, 2024 to January 22. 2024 

January 08, 2024 

January 08, 2024 

January 22. 2024 

(Dean IL/ UICAIS) 

Dr. JagdeKaur 

January 23, 2024 to February 05. 2024 

February 16, 2024 
March I6, 2024 

Dr. Rankddecp Chahal 
(Dean. UICM & Controller of Examination) 

March 29, 2024 

Dr. ViMy Dhir 
(Dean. UIET & Registrar, SBBSU) 

April 01, 2024 to April 5, 2024 

April 08- May 17, 2024 

April 12, 2024 

April 20, 2024 
May 07, 2024 
May 18 to June 03. 2024 

May 28, 2024 

May 29, 2024 
May 31. 2024 

June 3. 2024 to June 22, 2024 

3Registration for ODD Semester (3" sin 7 and 9" Semester) with Rs. 500/- late fee July 27, 2024 to August 20, 2024 
Note: Academic Calendar is subject to change as per the instructions of State or Centre Govt. / UGC from time to time (due to uncertaiu 
unforeseen situation) as well as University's situation. 

June 23, 2024 to July l6, 2024 

June 24, 2024 to July 26. 2024 

July 17, 2024 

*Final End Semester Practical Examinations shall be conducted one week prior to the Final End Semester Examinations (Theory) during regular 

July 26, 2024 

es. Dates for Final End Senmester Practical Examinations to be decided by the in-charge/Coordinator/Head of the department in consultation 
whu both the Dean of concerned Institute and Examination Cell. Date Sheet of Final End Semester Practical Examinations to be submitted by 
Coordinator/Head/In-charge of the department to Examination Cell. 

Teaching Load along with the time table for the Even Semester to be submitted by Coordinator/Head/in-charge of departm1ent alier 
verification/recomnendation by concerned Dean of' Institute in the office of Dean Academics by 08.01.2024. 
r Instruction Phn (IP) by each teacher to be submitted to respective Coordinator/Head/In-charge of department by 15.01.2024 nd Dean o' 
Institute shall verify and recommend/submit IPs in the office of Dean Academics before 19.0L.2024. 
Curriculum Development Committee (CDC) of each Department/Institute shall check the syllabi of the Department belore 07 03.2024. The 
action taken report along with specific recommendation for the next BoS meeting to be deposited by CDC in the otlice of Dean Acadenmics 
on/before 01.04.2024 

List of Gazetted/ Restricted Holiday will be notified by the Office of Registrar (As per State Govt. rules/ SBBSU rules and regulation) 
Any change in the examinations schedule or related mattersshall be notified/ clarified by the office of ContrgJer of Examination. 

Srta Singh 
(Dean UIS) 

Aum 
Dr. Ancet 

Dr Nishaa Sharaa 

- one ice 
choMeellb, 

{Dy. Den 'IS) 

(Dean. UIE/UIH & Dean Academies, SBBSC; 



DAY 

MON 

TUE 
WED 

THU 
FRI 
SAT 
SUN 

MON 

TUE 

WED 

THU 

FRI 

SAT 

SUN 

MON 

TUE 

THU 

FRI 

SAT 

SUN 

MON 

TUE 

WED 

THU 

FRI 

SAT 

MON 

TUE 

WED 

THU 

FRI 

SAT 
SUN 

Teaching 
Days 

Cumulative 
Tech. Days 

January | Commencement 
of Regist ration or 

Even Semester 

2 

3 

6 
7 

8 Commencement of 
Classes for Even 

Semester 

10 

12 

3 

l4 

Dr. Niska Sharma 

15 

16 

17shri Guru Gobind 
Singh Ji Jayanti 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 Seutiny of Answer 
Sheets of End Sencster 

Eaaninatiuns (Odd 
Semester) 

23 Re. with late ee 
of Rs.500 for Even 

Semester 

24 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (Even Semester: 2nd ath th gth and 10th Semester) - January, 2024 t0 -February 

25 

26 Republic Day 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

16 

16 

3 
4 

LAst day of Reg. with 
late fee of Rs.S00 for 

Even Semester 

6 

7 

10 

Dr. Kgdeep Khur 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 Annual Sports 
Meet 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 
22 

23 

24 shri Guru Ravidass 
Jayanti 

25 

26 

27 

28 

19 

SANT BABA BHAG SINGH UNIVERSITY VILLAGE KHIALA, PO, PADHIANA, DIST JALANDHAR 

35 

March 

2 
3 

4 

6 

8 Malha Shivaratri 

10 

|2 

13 

14 

15 

|6 Conyocation 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 Holi 

26 

27 

28 

291 List of Detainee 
students 

30 
31 

19 

54 

April 
MSE 

2 MSE 

3 MSE 
4 MSE 

S MSE 

8 Examination form 

illing (Reg/Reap) for 
Even semester students 

9 

10 Eid-ul - Fitar 

12 Scrutiny of Answer 
Sheets of Mid Semester 

Exnmination (MSE) 
13 Baishnki k 

14 Dr, B, R. Ambedkar 

Jaynnti 
15 

16 

17 Ram Navami 

19 

20 PTM 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

15 

69 

D Shwea Singh 

May 

2 

4 

72nd List of Detainee 
studernts 

10 

for 

12 

13 

14 

15 

6 

17 Last date of 
examination forn 

submission (Reg/Reap.). 
without late fee 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 Student Satisfaction 

Survey (Feedback) 
29 Fipal List of Detainee 

students 

30 LasM date of m submiNsion nlion 

with late line (Rs S0)A 

31 Last Day 
Teaching 

23 

92 

p) 

June 

3 End Sem EKam 

5 

2 

4 End Sem Exam 

End Sem Exam 
6 End Sem Exam 

7 End Sem Exam 

8 End Sem Exam 

10 Martyrdom Day of Siri 
Guru Arjun Dev Ji 

I1 End Sem Exam 

12 End Sem Exam 

13 End Sem Exam 

14 End Sem Exam 

15 

16 

17 End Sem Exam 

18 End Sem Exam 

Dr. R¡lyadeepChalhal 

19 End Sem Exam 

20 End Sen Exam 

21 End Senn Exam 

22 End Sen1 Exam 

23 Semester Break 

24 Reuistration lor Sevt 

Semester 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 
30 

00 

92 

July 

Separate and Approved Lict of Caetted/ Restricted Holiday shall be notified by the oflice of Registrar (As per State Govt / SBBSU rules and reeulation! 

y Change in the examinations schedule or related matters shall be notified/ çlarified by the oftice of Controller o Fxaminatu0 

6 

7 

10 

12 

I3 

14 

16 

classes lot (OD) 
Seneser 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

26 Last Date for 
Regisuration or )D) 

Senester wihout late lee 

27 Registralion for ODD 
Semester (3 s yad yà 

Scuiester vith Rs. S0N- laie 

28 

30 

3 

Dr. Ane Kunur 
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